
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of September 2025
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(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

Agency/Entity

 : Regional Office - VIII

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Organization Code (UACS)

Department

Operating Unit

Fund Cluster

 : Office of the Secretary

 : Department of Education (DepEd)

 : 07 001 0300008

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00108,157,802.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,157,802.25 0.00 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 108,157,802.250.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00108,157,802.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,157,802.25 0.00 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 108,157,802.250.00

      MDS Checks Issued 3,658,660.89 14,844,921.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0018,503,582.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,503,582.54 0.00 3,658,660.89 14,844,921.65 0.00 0.00 18,503,582.540.00

      Advice to Debit Account 7,686,172.70 81,626,071.03 0.00 341,975.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089,654,219.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,654,219.71 0.00 7,686,172.70 81,626,071.03 0.00 341,975.98 89,654,219.710.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 108,157,802.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,157,802.25 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,344,833.59 96,470,992.68 0.00 341,975.98 108,157,802.25

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,822,770.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07 0.00 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,822,770.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07 0.00 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,188,599.33 634,170.74 0.00 0.00 1,822,770.07

GRAND TOTAL 12,533,432.92 97,105,163.42 0.00 341,975.98 109,980,572.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,980,572.32 0.00 0.00 12,533,432.920.00 0.00 0.0097,105,163.42 341,975.98 109,980,572.32

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 1,410,315,582.52 146,047,768.07 1,556,363,350.59

  NCA 1,394,822,746.00 144,224,998.00 1,539,047,744.00

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 15,492,836.52 1,822,770.07 17,315,606.59

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 837,046,683.48 98,322,708.58 935,369,392.06

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 573,268,899.04 47,725,059.49 620,993,958.53

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 2,350.09 0.00 2,350.09

  Disbursements 526,342,666.60 109,980,572.32 636,323,238.92

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 15,583,964.67 0.00 15,583,964.67

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 62,507,847.02 (62,255,512.83) 252,334.19

Total Disbursements Program 573,268,899.04 47,725,059.49 620,993,958.53

Less: *Actual Disbursements 510,761,052.02 109,980,572.32 620,741,624.34

(Over)/Under spending 62,507,847.02 (62,255,512.83) 252,334.19

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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